
Village Other 
Criminal 
Damage 

COPSE HILL THE NEIGHBOUR HAS THROWN STONES AT VIW 
PROPERTY CAUSING DAMAGE TO A GLASS SCREEN ON 
THEIR BALCONY 

15/11/2023 
18:00:00 

16/11/2023 
06:00:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

CAMBRIDGE 
ROAD 

Vehicle stolen without keys. 01/11/2023 
14:00:00 

01/11/2023 
15:00:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

OAKWOOD ROAD Break in to bike storage box using a tool 04/11/2023 
06:00:00 

04/11/2023 
06:02:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

OAKWOOD ROAD By person(s) unknown taking vehicle from location 05/11/2023 
22:30:00 

06/11/2023 
06:00:00 

Village Theft From 
Motor 
vehilce 

LAMPTON HOUSE 
CLOSE 

The victim had their van broken into and their pressure gauge 
stolen from inside. 

06/11/2023 
13:15:00 

06/11/2023 
14:00:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

ELLERTON ROAD Suspect(s) have broken into the out building holding approx. 
£60,000 worth of pedal cycles 

09/11/2023 
03:20:00 

09/11/2023 
04:06:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

PRESTON ROAD Attempted Burglary by Suspect climbing fence and trying door 
handles 

09/11/2023 
02:30:00 

  

Village Theft From 
Motor 
vehicle 

ARTHUR ROAD victim1 has reported that the sliding door to their Van has been 
drilled and entry gained and all of the power tools stolen from 
within 

30/10/2023 
09:00:00 

30/10/2023 
14:00:00 

Village Theft From 
Motor 
vehicle 

PARKSIDE Unknown suspect has stolen tools from grey Ford Ranger in 
hospital car park . Timeline 90 minutes. 

13/11/2023 
11:30:00 

13/11/2023 
13:05:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehilce 

MARRYAT ROAD Vehicle stolen without keys. 13/11/2023 
20:00:00 

14/11/2023 
07:30:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

WOOL ROAD by suspects breaking lock on door and entering house under 
refurbishment and removing scrap metal 

28/09/2023 
16:00:00 

28/09/2023 
16:30:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehilce 

MARRYAT ROAD Theft of vehicle 14/11/2023 
13:51:00 

14/11/2023 
14:00:00 

Village Theft From 
M/V 

THE DRIVE By unknown suspect taking property from the victims car, and 
also causing criminal damage. 

17/11/2023 
02:40:00 

17/11/2023 
02:50:00 



Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

EVERSLEY PARK burglary of home entrance via window 14/11/2023 
12:00:00 

17/11/2023 
15:00:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

BATHGATE ROAD Approx 3 masked men, covered all in black break into a 
property stealing car keys to 3 vehicles 

21/11/2023 
04:30:00 

21/11/2023 
04:37:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

COPSE HILL BURGLARY 24/11/2023 
03:39:00 

24/11/2023 
04:00:00 

Village Burglary in 
Other 
Buildings 

THE DRIVE Two male suspects have broken into the gated parking area 
and tampered with locks on the storage sheds at the location. 

24/11/2023 
03:40:00 

24/11/2023 
03:55:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

ARTERBERRY 
ROAD JCT THE 
DRIVE 

victim1 has reported that her CCTV has captured Two Males  
with torches at about 03:45 trying to look into her shed and 
possibly trying the handles .but no entry gained or attempt 
forced 

24/11/2023 
03:45:00 

24/11/2023 
04:05:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

ROKEBY PLACE car taken from the driveway 27/11/2023 
04:00:00 

27/11/2023 
04:11:00 

 


