Village	Other	COPSE HILL	THE NEIGHBOUR HAS THROWN STONES AT VIW	15/11/2023	16/11/2023
	Criminal Damage		PROPERTY CAUSING DAMAGE TO A GLASS SCREEN ON THEIR BALCONY	18:00:00	06:00:00
Village	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	CAMBRIDGE ROAD	Vehicle stolen without keys.	01/11/2023 14:00:00	01/11/2023 15:00:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	OAKWOOD ROAD	Break in to bike storage box using a tool	04/11/2023 06:00:00	04/11/2023 06:02:00
Village	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	OAKWOOD ROAD	By person(s) unknown taking vehicle from location	05/11/2023 22:30:00	06/11/2023 06:00:00
Village	Theft From Motor vehilce	LAMPTON HOUSE CLOSE	The victim had their van broken into and their pressure gauge stolen from inside.	06/11/2023 13:15:00	06/11/2023 14:00:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	ELLERTON ROAD	Suspect(s) have broken into the out building holding approx. £60,000 worth of pedal cycles	09/11/2023 03:20:00	09/11/2023 04:06:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	PRESTON ROAD	Attempted Burglary by Suspect climbing fence and trying door handles	09/11/2023 02:30:00	
Village	Theft From Motor vehicle	ARTHUR ROAD	victim1 has reported that the sliding door to their Van has been drilled and entry gained and all of the power tools stolen from within	30/10/2023 09:00:00	30/10/2023 14:00:00
Village	Theft From Motor vehicle	PARKSIDE	Unknown suspect has stolen tools from grey Ford Ranger in hospital car park . Timeline 90 minutes.	13/11/2023 11:30:00	13/11/2023 13:05:00
Village	Theft/Taking of Motor vehilce	MARRYAT ROAD	Vehicle stolen without keys.	13/11/2023 20:00:00	14/11/2023 07:30:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	WOOL ROAD	by suspects breaking lock on door and entering house under refurbishment and removing scrap metal	28/09/2023 16:00:00	28/09/2023 16:30:00
Village	Theft/Taking of Motor vehilce	MARRYAT ROAD	Theft of vehicle	14/11/2023 13:51:00	14/11/2023 14:00:00
Village	Theft From M/V	THE DRIVE	By unknown suspect taking property from the victims car, and also causing criminal damage.	17/11/2023 02:40:00	17/11/2023 02:50:00

Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	EVERSLEY PARK	burglary of home entrance via window	14/11/2023 12:00:00	17/11/2023 15:00:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	BATHGATE ROAD	Approx 3 masked men, covered all in black break into a property stealing car keys to 3 vehicles	21/11/2023 04:30:00	21/11/2023 04:37:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	COPSE HILL	BURGLARY	24/11/2023 03:39:00	24/11/2023 04:00:00
Village	Burglary in Other Buildings	THE DRIVE	Two male suspects have broken into the gated parking area and tampered with locks on the storage sheds at the location.	24/11/2023 03:40:00	24/11/2023 03:55:00
Village	Burglary in a Dwelling	ARTERBERRY ROAD JCT THE DRIVE	victim1 has reported that her CCTV has captured Two Males with torches at about 03:45 trying to look into her shed and possibly trying the handles .but no entry gained or attempt forced	24/11/2023 03:45:00	24/11/2023 04:05:00
Village	Theft/Taking of M/V	ROKEBY PLACE	car taken from the driveway	27/11/2023 04:00:00	27/11/2023 04:11:00